IN ONIGUNAL Decision No. 代為行為完 BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of SAN DIEGO ELECTRIC RAILWAY COMPANY, a corporation, for certificate of public convenience and necessity) Application to operate an automobile bus line between San No. 24095 Diego and the United States Defense Housing Project, located on Linda Vista Road and Sixth Avenue Extension. BY THE COMMISSION: ORDER In this application the San Diego Electric Railway Company asks for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate a passenger stage service between San Diego and the United States Defense Housing Project located on Linda Vista Road and Sixth Avenue Extension, San Diego. The verified application shows that a large housing project is about to be completed at this location; that it is anticipated its occupancy will be consummated within the next few weeks; and that service between it and the downtown area of San Diego is necessary. It appears that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted, therefore IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: I. A certificate of public convenience and necessity be and it is hereby granted to San Diego Electric Railway Company for the operation of an automotive passenger stage service for the transportation of passengers between downtown San Diego and the United States Defense Housing Project located on Linda Vista Road and Sixth Avenue Extension, City of San Diego, to be consolidated with the remainder of its operating rights, subject to the following conditions: -1IN - Appl. 24-95 Written acceptance of the certificate herein granted shall be filed within a period of not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date hereof. Said service shall commence within a period of not to exceed three (3) months from the effective date hereof. In the operation of said passenger stage service pursuant to the foregoing certificate, San Diego Electric Railway Company shall comply with and observe the following service regulations: (1) Subject to the authority of this Commission to change or modify such at any time by future order, said pessenger stage service shall be conducted over and along the following described route: Commencing at the intersection of Third Avenue and Broadway; thence along Broadway to Fourth Avenue; thence along Fourth Avenue to E Street; thence along E Street to Third Avenue; thence along Third Avenue to Broadway; thence along Broadway to Pacific Highway; thence along Pacific Highway to Rosecrans Street; thence along Rosecrans Street to Taylor Street; thence along Taylor Street to Morona Boulevard; thence along Morona Boulevard to Greenwood Street; thence along Greenwood Street and Linda Vista Road to the point of intersection between Linda Vista Road and Sixth Avenue Extension; with permission to turn its motor vehicles at termini, either at the intersection of the streets or by operating around a block contiguous to such intersection in either direction, City of Sen Diogo. (2) The provisions of Part IV of Goneral Order No. 95-A shall be complied with within thirty (30) days from the effective date of this order, and upon not loss than five (5) days' notice to the Commission. (3) Applicant shall file, in triplicate, and con-currently make effective upon not less than five (5) days' notice to this Commission and the public, a tariff or tariffs constructed in accordance with this Commission's General Orders and containing rates and rules which in volume and effect shall be identical with the rates and rules shown in the application, in so far as they conform to the certificate herein granted, or rates and rules satisfactory to this Commission. -2-